CITY OF JOHNSTOWN PENNSYLVANIA

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2016

ANTHONY C. TRUSCELLO COUNCIL CHAMBERS

EXECUTIVE SESSION 5:30 pm

REGULAR MEETING 6:00 PM

LEGEND: * Document forwarded with agenda

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS

COURTESY OF THE FLOOR ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

REPORT BY THE CITY MANAGER

REPORT BY THE MAYOR

REPORT BY THE CITY SOLICITOR

REPORT ON PRIOR YEARS AUDIT FINDINGS

COUNCIL COMMITTEE REPORTS

REPORTS NEIGHBORHOOD LIAISONS

COMMUNICATIONS

- 1. Planning Commission Minutes of October 5, 2016
- 2. Code complaints: 1 each from Kelly Swanson, John Swanson, Thomas Kozlowski, Juanita Kozlowski, Adam Kozlowski, Michelle Kozlowski, Homer Mattes, Wendy Penrose, Courtney Deitke, Crystal Warhul, Joe Warhul, Mary Zagrod, Michael Zagrod,
- ? of 174 Sell Street; Charlene Stanton 4.
- 3. October 19 letter from Solicitor Benjamin re: Bill 29 of 2016 206 Amendments

1. BILL 29 OF 2016 AS AMENDED, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 4654, THE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PASSED FINALLY ON OCTOBER 27, 1993 AND AS AMENDED THEREAFTER, BY FURTHER AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF ARTICLE II – ELECTED OFFICIALS-COUNCIL ORGANIZATION AND PROCEDURES AND ARTICLE IV –CITY MANAGER TO PROVIDE UPDATED PROCEDURES AND IMPROVE EFFICIENCY IN CONDUCTING CITY BUSINESS. (TABLED OCT. 12, 2016)

2. BILL 37 OF 2016 AN ORDINANCE INCREASING THE INDEBTEDNESS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY THE ISSUE OF A GUARANTEED REVENUE NOTE IN THE MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF \$5,090,300.00, FOR THE PURPOSES OF:

3. BILL NO. 38 OF 2016 AN ORDINANCE IMPOSING UPON DELINQUENT TAXPAYERS THE OBLIGATION TO PAY REASONABLE COSTS INCURRED BY THE TAX COLLECTOR FOR COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT MUNICIPAL TAXES, PENALTIES AND INTEREST; REPEALING INCONSISTENT ORDINANCES AND/OR PORTIONS OF INCONSISTENT ORDINANCES; INCLUDING A SAVINGS CLAUSE, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

ORDINANCES FOR FIRST READ:

1. BILL NO. 39 OF 2016 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 4654, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 4693, 4731, 4880, 4894, 4902, 4908, 4991, 5015, 5024, 5034, 5042, 5055, 5058, 5069, 5177, 5194, 5196, 5199. ESTABLISHING AN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, DESIGNATING THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE COUNCIL, THE CITY MANAGER AND OTHER MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS AND SUPPLEMENTING THE PROVISIONS AS SET FORTH IN THE HOME RULE CHARTER APPROVED BY THE VOTERS ON MAY 18, 1993, , by further amending ARTICLE II - Elected Officials - Council Organization and Procedures SECTION 203. Organization of Council *

2. BILL NO. 40 OF 2016 AN ORDINANCE BY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. PLACING ON THE MAY 17TH, 2017 PRIMARY ELECTION BALLOT FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN; THE VOTER REFERENDUM QUESTION FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN ELECTORATE TO REDUCE THE NUMBER OF ELECTED COUNCILPERSONS FROM (6) SIX COUNCILPERSONS AND (1) ONE MAYOR; TO (4) FOUR COUNCILPERSONS AND (1) ONE MAYOR, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2018. *

RESOLUTIONS

1. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, DIRECTING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER WITH THE ASSISTANCE OF THE CITY SOLICITORS TO PROCEED WITH AND ADVERTISE FOR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR THE SALE OF CITY OWNED TIMBER AS IDENTIFIED IN THE TIMBER INVENTORY/APPRAISAL OF AUGUST 2015, PREPARED BY MICHAEL BARTON FORESTRY CONSULTING (With cover dated July 24, 2015) AND THE EADS GROUP. * 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, DIRECTING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO PLACE CORRECTED AND ACCURATE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FROM INTERESTED PARTIES, FIRMS, BROKERS, AGENTS FOR THE LISTING AND SALE OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN'S PROPERTY LOCATED ON WASHINGTON STREET AND LOCUST STREET FORMERLY THE SITE OF THE WASHINGTON STREET PARKING GARAGE, WITH THE STIPULATION THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AND TRANSFERRED TO PARTIES, FIRMS AND INDIVIDUALS FOR COMMERICAL USE AND WITH EXPECTATIONS THAT PROPERTY BE PLACED IN FULL PROPERTY TAXATION FOR CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, GREATER JOHNSTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT AND CAMBRIA COUNTY PROPERTY TAX PURPOSES AND COLLECTION, AND TO TERMINATE THE EXCLUUSIVE LISTING CONTRACT WITH CNN PROPERTIES, LLC, EXECUTED ON JULY 27. 2016. *

3. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A CONTRACT FOR THE CONTINUATION OF POLICE SERVICES WITH THE JOHNSTOWN HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR THE SOLOMON, PROSPECT, COOPERSDALE & OAKHURST COMMUNITIES UPON REVIEW OF THE CITY SOLICITOR. *

4. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A CONTRACT FOR CONTINUATION OF POLICE SERVICES WITH THE JOHNSTOWN HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR THE VINE STREET, FULTON I. CONNOR & TOWN HOUSE TOWERS UPON REVIEW OF THE CITY SOLICITOR.*

5. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AS A DECLARATION OF OFFICIAL INTENT TO REIMBURSE GENERAL FUNDS USED TO CONSTRUCT IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE 8th WARD SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT PHASE IN ORDER TO REMOVE INFILTRATION & INFLOW TO THE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM BY REHABILITATING THE COLLECTION LINES AND ELIMINATING INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN THE SANITARY AND STORM SEWER SYSTEMS WITH FUNDS RECEIVED FROM THE PENNSYLVANIA INFRASTRUCTURE INVESTMENT AUTHORITY

PUBLIC COMMENT ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS 1. Bill Polacek, JWF Industries, 84 Iron St. re: Visioning 2025 update

NEW BUSINESS

APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS & COMMISSIONS

OLD BUSINESS

ADJOURN

BUDGET PRESENTATION – OCTOBER 31 AT 12:00 NOON

NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2016